CH \$40.00 502587 1147528

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS By Fax to 571-273-0140 Application Number: 11/475,281
Filing Date 06-26-06
First Named Inventor: Berger
Group Art Unit 2652
Examiner n.a.
Atty. Docket Num.: HSJ920050089US1

Please record the attached original assignment documents or copy thereof.

- 1.Name(s) of conveying party:
- 1. Andreas Klaus Berger, San Jose, CA
- 2. Hoa Van Do, Fremont, CA
- 3. Eric Edward Fullerton, Morgan Hill, CA
- 4. David Thomas Margulies, Los Gatos, CA
- 5. Natacha Frederique Supper, Campbell, CA
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

HITACHI GLOBAL STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES NETHERLANDS B.V. Locatellikade 1
Parnassustoren

Parnassustoren 1076 AZ Amsterdam The Netherlands

Nature of conveyan	3.	Natur	re of	convey	vance:
--------------------------------------	----	-------	-------	--------	--------

XX Assignment

Execution Dates: May 22, 2006; May 25, 2006; June 20, 2006

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are:

- A. Patent Application No.(s) _____ 11/475,281
- B. Patent No.(s)

5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

G. Marlin Knight (#33,409) Hoyt & Knight PO Box 1320 Pioneer, CA 95666

- 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

- 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-2587
- 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

G. Marlin Knight (Reg. Number 33,409)

(customer no. 000041482)

PO Box 1320 Pioneer, CA 95666 209-295-1982

(Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2)

Date: October 2, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0351 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

- 1. Andreas Klaus Berger, San Jose, CA
- 2. Hoa Van Do, Fremont, CA
- 3. Eric Edward Fullerton, Morgan Hill, CA
- 4. David Thomas Margulies, Los Gatos, CA
- 5. Natacha Frederique Supper, Campbell, CA

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE Laminated Magnetic Thin Films for Magn

Laminated Magnetic Thin Films for Magnetic Recording with Weak Ferromagnetic Coupling

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 05-22-2006 (2) 05-25-206(3) 5/22/06 (4) 5-22-06 (5) 6-20-2006

Whereas, HITACHI GLOBAL STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES NETHERLANDS B.V., having a place of business at Locateflikade 1, Parnassustoren, 1076 AZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter called HITACHI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HITACHI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to HITACHI. Its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that HITACHI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by HITACHI.

CITY		

(1) at <u>524 Jose, CA</u>

DATE

n Ø5 °Z≼ 2006

INVENTOR

Andrew Klous Keget SIGNATURE

Andreas Klaus Berger

CITY

12) at You Tuse Take

DATE

m /16 16 anne

INVENTOR

HOADSUR SIGNATURI

Hoa Van Do

CITY

(3) at <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA</u>

DATE

on ○ 5 - 2 2 2006

INVENTOR

This I trilleton SIGNATURE

Eric Edward Fullerton

page 1 of 2

HSJ920050089US1

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT	- Page 2 of 2	
CITY	(4) at San Jose, CB	
DATE	on_ <u>5/22</u>	
INVENTOR	David Thomas Margulies	SIGNATURE
CITY	(5) at $\leq c + \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dx$	
DATE	on <u> </u>	
INVENTOR	Natacha Fréderique Supper	SIGNATURE

HSJ920050089US1

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 10/02/2006